502379148 06/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Deutsch	06/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deutsch, Inc.	
Street Address:	14803 Southlawn Lane	
Internal Address:	Suites L - N	
City:	Rockville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20850	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13912801

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6178269647

Email: shawn@stgordonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Shawn Gordon
Address Line 1: 33 Deerfield Drive

Address Line 4: Montpelier, VERMONT 05602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shawn Gordon
Signature:	/Shawn Gordon/
Date:	06/11/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=LEDassignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030584 FRAME: 0134

OF \$40.00 1391280

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

I, Robert Deutsch of Maryland, hereafter referred to as **applicant**, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Deutsch Inc., hereafter referred to as **assignee**, whose mailing address is 14803 Southlawn Lane, Suites L–N, Rockville, MD 20850, any and all of applicant's right, title, and interest in the invention titled "AIR SUPPORTED FRAME FOR AN LED DISPLAY," for which an **application** for a United States Patent was filed on June 7, 2013, Application Number 13/912,801, including the right to any patent or reissue patent that may be granted from said **application** as well as any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division of said **application** and any patents granted from them, and the right to any patent that may be granted in any other country from applications based on said **application** or related applications, for valuable consideration the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. **Applicant** further agrees to cooperate with **assignee** as reasonably necessary for the prosecution of said **application** and any related applications and as reasonably necessary to enforce and uphold the validity of any patents that may be granted from them. **Applicant** also authorizes **assignee** to fill in the filing date and application number of said **application** in the above spaces.

	6/11/2013
Signature of Applicant	Date
	6/11/2013
Signature for Assignee	Date

PATENT REEL: 030584 FRAME: 0135

RECORDED: 06/11/2013